Rivera, J.P.,

1 2014-07162
COURT: County

2 2013-10878
COURT: County

3 2011-00912
COURT: County

2012-02400
COURT: Supreme

4 2011-10025
COURT: Supreme

5 2014-03511
COURT: Family

2014-03514
COURT: Family

6 2013-07999
COURT: Family

7 2014-10579
COURT: Supreme

8 2014-09341
COURT: Supreme

9 2013-02365
COURT: Supreme

10 2014-06759
COURT: Supreme

11 2013-10369
COURT: Supreme

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

APPELLATE DIVISION
CALENDAR FOR: Thursday, May 7,

SECOND DEPARTMENT

2015 at 10:00 aM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Skelos, Roman and LaSalle,

People v Fortier, Joseph
COUNTY: Rockland

JJ.

J/0: Judgment

People v Rodriguez, Charles R.

COUNTY: Nassau

J/0: Judgment

People v Martinez, Phillip

COUNTY: Nassau

J/0: Judgment

People v Martinez, Phillip

COUNTY: Nassau

People v Lundi, John

J/0: Amended Judgment

(Anonymous) ,

(Anonymous) ,

RENDERED :

RENDERED :

RENDERED

RENDERED :

RENDERED

Preston A.,

DATED:

Preston A.,

DATED:

Page 1 of 2

07/02/2014

11/21/2012

:12/13/2010

02/14/2012

:10/11/2011

D. (Anony
02/21/2014

D. (Anony
02/20/2014

Devyn; Suffolk County Department of Social S

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Judgment
Matter of R. (Anonymous), Kenya, R.

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
Matter of R. (Anonymous), Kenya, R.

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
Matter of B. (Anonymous),

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order
Matter of R. (Anonymous), Michael

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
Delorenzo v Bales

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Quartz Caterers, Inc.

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order
Segall v Sanders
COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order

Manditch v Manditch
COUNTY: Suffolk

J/0: Judgment

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

v Nassau County Bar Association

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

06/13/2013

07/22/2014

07/15/2014

11/28/2012

06/10/2014

07/09/2013



Rivera, J.P.,

12 2013-06081
COURT: Supreme

2013-06085
COURT: Supreme

13 2013-10278
COURT: Supreme

2014-01294
COURT: Supreme

14 2014-04937
COURT: Supreme

15 2014-00906
COURT: Supreme

16 2013-11538
COURT: Supreme

18 2014-09660
COURT: Supreme

19 2013-08154
COURT: Supreme

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Thursday, May 7, 2015 at 10:00 AM
LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Skelos, Roman and LaSalle, JJ.

Inter-Reco, Inc. v Transcorp Construction Corp.

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Judgment DATED:
Inter-Reco, Inc. v Transcorp Construction Corp.

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order DATED:
Garcia v Government Employees Insurance Company

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order DATED:
Garcia v Government Employees Insurance Company

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order DATED:

Page 2 of 2

04/16/2013

06/19/2012

09/25/2013

12/19/2013

Matter of Corrigan v New York State Office of Children and Family Serv

COUNTY: Westchester J/0O: Order DATED:
Kaplan v Kaplan

COUNTY: Rockland J/0: Order DATED:
Lucy Kung v Scottsdale Insurance Company

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order DATED:
Lopez v Kelly

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order DATED:

Brooklyn Restorations, LLC v South 1lst St.

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order DATED:

Development, LLC

04/03/2014

01/02/2014

11/26/2013

07/30/2014

06/25/2013



