SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Thursday, May 7, 2015 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Rivera, J.P., Skelos, Roman and LaSalle, JJ.

1 2014-07162 COURT: County	People v Fortier, Joseph COUNTY: Rockland J/O: Judgment RENDERED:07/02/2014
2 2013-10878 COURT: County	People v Rodriguez, Charles R. COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Judgment RENDERED:11/21/2012
3 2011-00912 COURT: County	People v Martinez, Phillip COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Judgment RENDERED:12/13/2010
2012-02400 COURT: Supreme	People v Martinez, Phillip COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Amended Judgment RENDERED:02/14/2012
4 2011-10025 COURT: Supreme	People v Lundi, John COUNTY: Queens J/O: Judgment RENDERED:10/11/2011
5 2014-03511 COURT: Family	Matter of R. (Anonymous), Kenya, R. (Anonymous), Preston A., D. (Anony COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order DATED: 02/21/2014
2014-03514 COURT: Family	Matter of R. (Anonymous), Kenya, R. (Anonymous), Preston A., D. (Anony COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order DATED: 02/20/2014
6 2013-07999 COURT: Family	Matter of B. (Anonymous), Devyn; Suffolk County Department of Social S COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Order DATED: 06/13/2013
7 2014-10579 COURT: Supreme	Matter of R. (Anonymous), Michael COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order DATED: 07/22/2014
8 2014-09341 COURT: Supreme	Delorenzo v Bales COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order DATED: 07/15/2014
9 2013-02365 COURT: Supreme	Quartz Caterers, Inc. v Nassau County Bar Association COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Order DATED: 11/28/2012
10 2014-06759 COURT: Supreme	Segall v Sanders COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Order DATED: 06/10/2014
11 2013-10369 COURT: Supreme	Manditch v Manditch COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Judgment DATED: 07/09/2013

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Thursday, May 7, 2015 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Rivera, J.P., Skelos, Roman and LaSalle, JJ.

12 2013-06081 COURT: Supreme	Inter-Reco, Inc. v Transcorp Construction Corp. COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Judgment	DATED:	04/16/2013
2013-06085 COURT: Supreme	Inter-Reco, Inc. v Transcorp Construction Corp. COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Order	DATED:	06/19/2012
13 2013-10278 COURT: Supreme	Garcia v Government Employees Insurance Company COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Order	DATED:	09/25/2013
2014-01294 COURT: Supreme	Garcia v Government Employees Insurance Company COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Order	DATED:	12/19/2013
14 2014-04937 COURT: Supreme	Matter of Corrigan v New York State Office of Chi. COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Order	ldren and DATED:	Family Serv 04/03/2014
15 2014-00906 COURT: Supreme	Kaplan v Kaplan COUNTY: Rockland J/O: Order	DATED:	01/02/2014
16 2013-11538 COURT: Supreme	Lucy Kung v Scottsdale Insurance Company COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order	DATED:	11/26/2013
18 2014-09660 COURT: Supreme	Lopez v Kelly COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order	DATED:	07/30/2014
19 2013-08154 COURT: Supreme	Brooklyn Restorations, LLC v South 1st St. Develop COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	oment, LLO DATED:	06/25/2013